Data sheet
50B2.4S-53 220-240V
Page 1 / 4
2025-09-11Created on:
tsurumi-global.com
All data shown are not binding. Tsurumi reserves the right to change data and dimensions without notice.
Eff.  38.9%
Head
Hydraulic efficiency
Shaft power P2
H / m
0
2
4
6
8
10
∆p / kPa
0
20
40
60
80
100
η / %
0
40
Q / m³/h0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
₂P  / kW
0
1
 — Ø 0
▕ ▏◄ Application range ►
C
h
a
ra
ct
e
ri
st
ic
 c
u
rv
e
s
a
c
co
rd
in
g
 t
o
 U
N
I
E
N
 I
S
O
 9
9
0
6
:2
0
1
2
P
2
<
1
0
k
W
:
 p
a
ra
g
ra
p
h
 4
.4
.2
1
0
kW
<
P
2
<
1
0
0
kW
:
G
ra
d
e
 3
B
P
2
>
1
0
0
k
W
:
G
ra
d
e
 2
B
Technical specification
Pump name
Series
Free passage
Discharge
Rated voltage
Rated power P2
Number of poles
Insulation class
2855 1/min
1.3 Nm
IP 68
3.6 A
19 mm
220 V
0.40 kW
E
Impeller type
Frequency
rpm
Rated current
Rated torque
Degree of protection
Hydraulic
Max. hydraulic efficiency 38.9 %
Motor data
Start*
Operating limits (standard pumps)
40 °CMax. liquid temperature
pH treated liquid
Max. density treated liquid 1030 kg/m³
Construction features
Motor enclosure
Motor phases
Shaft
Mechanical seals
Painting
Impeller
304 Stainless Steel
Gray Iron Casting 200
420J2 Stainless Steel
Gray Iron Casting 150
Wet/dry use
Monitoring features
Power cable2
Power cable1
50 mm
UNI EN ISO 9906:2012Curve tolerance
Operating mode S1
Gaskets
50B2.4S-53 220-240V
25 kgWeight**
** cable's weight not included
Screws
Cable length*
N/A
Max.  start per hour (equally distributed)
NBR
Pump
Construction materials
Monitoring option
Channel impeller
2
50 Hz
1~
Standard
leaking sensor - N/A
monitoring equipment - N/A
Motor TKN2-416 220-240/50
Type of oil
Protection device
Turbine Oil (ISO VG32)
Circle thermal protector
Control cable
Sheath
Sheath
N/A
3C*1.25mm2
VCT
0.18
Pump Casing
Gray Iron Casting 200
* Please inquire about cable extensions
fo
r
p
u
m
p
s
w
ith
 s
ta
n
d
a
rd
 m
a
te
ri
a
l c
o
m
b
in
a
ti
o
n
B
10
Oil amount N/A
1~ 50 Hz
WET
Suction Cover
Epoxy paint (Black)
Ductile Iron Casting 500
5
H-16
5-9
N/ASuction plate
Data sheet
50B2.4S-53 220-240V
Eff.  38.9%
Head
Hydraulic efficiency
Shaft power P2
H / m
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
5
5.5
6
6.5
7
7.5
8
8.5
9
9.5
10
10.5
11
11.5
12
∆p / kPa
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100
105
110
115
120
η / %
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
Q / m³/h0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
₂P  / kW
0
0.4
0.8
1.2
1.6
2
 — Ø 0
▕ ▏◄ Application range ►
Discharge
50 mm
Head Capacity Voltage
220 V
rpm
2855 1/min
Rated power Current
Pump performance curves
C
h
a
ra
c
te
ri
s
ti
c
 c
u
rv
e
s
 a
c
c
o
rd
in
g
 t
o
 U
N
I
E
N
 I
S
O
 9
9
0
6
:2
0
1
2
P
2
<
1
0
k
W
:
 p
a
ra
g
ra
p
h
 4
.4
.2
1
0
k
W
<
P
2
<
1
0
0
k
W
:
G
ra
d
e
 3
B
P
2
>
1
0
0
k
W
:
G
ra
d
e
 2
B
3 ~ 50 Hz
0.4 kW 3.6 A
fo
r
p
u
m
p
s
 w
it
h
 s
ta
n
d
a
rd
 m
a
te
ri
a
l
c
o
m
b
in
a
ti
o
n
Page 2 / 4
2025-09-11Created on:
tsurumi-global.com
All data shown are not binding. Tsurumi reserves the right to change data and dimensions without notice.
Page 3 / 4
2025-09-11Created on:
tsurumi-global.com
All data shown are not binding. Tsurumi reserves the right to change data and dimensions without notice.
Page 4 / 4
2025-09-11Created on:
tsurumi-global.com
All data shown are not binding. Tsurumi reserves the right to change data and dimensions without notice.